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MEMBER (POSITION)  Contact Information  Sponsor         Term Expiration 
Address    
  
Michael Eisele  (Maritime Industry)     Governor 6/30/2008 
294 Neck Road   (860) 954-8908 (w)    
Madison, CT 06443  (860) 277-0819 (fax) 
* Chairman   meisele@travelers.com 
 
Captain Richard E. Barry, Jr. (Retired Ship’s Master/Captain) Senate   6/30/2010  
41 Kings Highway  (203) 915-6937   Minority Leader   
North Haven CT 06473  barryr@usmma.edu   
** Vice-Chairman 
 
Charles C. Beck (CT DOT Designee)    Commissioner 6/30/2010*** 
2800 Berlin Turnpike  (860) 594-2550 (w)   
Newington, CT 06131  (860) 594-2574 (fax) 
    charles.beck@po.state.ct.us 
 
Captain Vincent Cashin (Elected Active Pilot)   CT Pilots 6/30/2010**** 
9 Nottingham Road  (860) 434-0398 (h)   
Old Lyme, CT 06371  (203) 627-5057 (c) 
    ctpilot@comcast.net 
 
William C. Gash, Jr. (Public Environment)   Senate   6/30/2007 
P.O. Box 188   (860) 303-0388 (w)  President  
Stonington, CT 06378  (888)-436-5413 (fax)  Pro Tempore  
     williamgash@msn.com    
 
John P. Love (Admiralty Law) (203) 966-1105 (h)  House   6/30/2011 
28 Southfield Ave Suite 210 (203) 276-5002 (w)  Minority Leader 
Stamford, CT 06902  (203) 276-5011 (fax) 
                                                    (203) 561-5840 (c) 
                                                   John.Love@vosusa.com 
 
David Pohorylo (Public Environment)    Senate   6/30/2008 
New England Shipping Co, Inc (203) 467-2423 (w)     Majority Leader  
44 Kendall Street  (203) 467-2961 (fax)    
New Haven, CT 06512  dpohorylo@newenglandshipping.com 
 
Joseph Russo (Maritime Industry)    House  6/30/2007 
65 Townsend Avenue  (203) 996-5328 (w)   Majority Leader  
New Haven, CT 06512  (203) 469-1206 (fax)    
      ALJOPA@aol.com 
 
David T. Shuda (Maritime Industry)    Speaker  6/30/2008 
5 Stegos Drive   (203) 468-4316 (w)    of the House  
Wallingford, CT 06492  (203) 469-0905 (fax)    
    anacabe@aol.com 
 
 
* Appointed Chairman by Governor 
** Elected Vice-Chairman by Commissioners 
*** Term dependent on appointment of DOT Commissioner  
**** Term dependent on election by CT Licensed Pilots on the CT side of the rotation. 


